

Monroe Skyline Series - Wednesdays In Conjunction With Chicago Beer Can Series

Monroe Harbor, Chicago, IL July 15 - September 30, 2020

NOTICE OF RACE ADDENDUM A

Chicago Yacht Club is the Organizing Authority of the 2020 Monroe Skyline Series. Columbia Yacht Club is the Organizing Authority of the 2020 Chicago Beer Can Series.

1 NOTICE OF RACE

The Notice of Race for the 2020 Chicago Beer Can Series is located at: https://yachtscoring.com/emenu.cfm?eID=12918

2 ELIGIBILITY & ENTRY

- 2.1 The 2020 Monroe Skyline Series part of the 2020 Chicago Beer Can Series is open to all sailboats owned by members of the Chicago Yacht Club in good standing.
- 2.2 All eligible boats must complete the registration for **BOTH** Columbia Yacht Club and Chicago Yacht Club.
 - Columbia Yacht Club Registration: https://yachtscoring.com/emenu.cfm?eID=12918
 Chicago Yacht Club Registration: https://yachtscoring.com/emenu.cfm?eid=13083
- 2.3 The entry fee for Columbia Yacht Club is \$75.00 (NOR 4.1). The entry fee for Chicago Yacht Club is \$20.00.
- 2.4 Crew substitutions or changes shall be made online prior to the start of racing each day.
- On August 4 & 5, there will be the 100 Boat Beer Can Races. Information and registration is available at: http://chicagosailracing.org/
- 2.6 All applicable governmental regulations regarding health, safety and infectious disease control shall be strictly followed by all competitors, specifically including any crew limits and requirements for personal protective equipment (PPE).
- 2.7 Competitors using any Chicago Yacht Club facilities, including docks, must follow <u>House and Ground</u> Rules In Effect Due to Covid-19.
- 2.8 Crew substitutions or changes must be made online prior to the start of racing each day.
- 2.9 Violations of Section 2.6, 2.7, and 2.8 of this Notice of Race shall not be protestable by a competitor but may be protested by the Race Committee or Organizing Authority.

3 SCHEDULE

- 3.1 Racing shall occur Wednesday nights from July 15th until September 9th with the 2019 Chicago Beer Cans Series run by Columbia YC.
- 3.2 CYC will host racing on 9/16, 23 & 30. Instructions for these races will be in an addendum to the SIs.

4 SAILING INSTRUCTIONS (NOR 7)

4.1 Sailing Instructions shall be made available by Columbia Yacht Club on the event website.



https://yachtscoring.com/emenu.cfm?eID=12918

4.2 Sailing Instructions, Addendum A will be made available by Chicago Yacht Club on the event website.

https://www.chicagoyachtclub.org/default.aspx?p=dynamicmodule&pageid=397107&ssid=320093&vnf=1

=1

5 SCORING

- 5.1 See NOR 11
- 5.2 Monroe Skyline Fleet will be scored for the "Tune-Up Race" scheduled on July 15 for both daily and series awards. *This changes NOR 11.*
- 5.2 Registered boats shall be scored by both Chicago Yacht Club and Columbia Yacht Club and are eligible for awards at both clubs

6 AWARDS

- Race Awards and Special Prizes will be presented at the After Racing Social. A boat's representative must be present to receive an award or prize.
- 6.2 Weekly prizes may be given at the discretion of the Organizing Authority to maximize fun and camaraderie.
- 6.3 There will be Season Series Awards for the top three (3) boats in each section and for the overall fleet. These will be awarded at the Annual CYC Offshore Awards Dinner.

7 AFTER RACING SOCIAL

- 7.1 After race food and drink will be available at the club based on the current restrictions. All sailors entering the club shall check in at the bar. There will be a table for sign in and ticket purchases. There will be three choices of meals to choose from. You can be seated at a table inside or out or if you prefer you may return to your boat. Drinks can be ordered at the bar but no seating at the bar.
- 7.2 We will award prizes at approximately 9:30. If you choose to socialize on your boat, we suggest you tie up to the East wall so you can hear the loud speakers.
- 7.3 There will be an End of Season Party, which will be announced at a later date.

8 FURTHER INFORMATION

Sydney Symons, Regatta Manager Chicago Yacht Club 400 E Monroe Street, Chicago, IL 60603 312-861-7777, Ext. 5562 (o) 312-617-2279 (m) regattamanager@chicagoyachtclub.org

Dave Dickerson, Monroe Skylines Chair Dave@Dickerson1.com
630-640-3399